2/22/24, 9:17 AM Mail - Hillman, Matthew D - Outlook

[EXTERNAL] Re: Sept 25 call: Pink House

Bovio, Kelly <Kelly.Bovio@mail.house.gov>
Fri 9/25/2020 3:18 PM

To:Hillman, Matthew D <matthew_hillman@fws.gov>;Maghini, Mark <mark_maghini@fws.gov>;Taylor, Graham
<graham_taylor@fws.gov>;Porter, Bill <bill_porter@fws.gov>

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links,
opening attachments, or responding.

Dear USFWS team,

Thank you all very much for your time, patience and participation in the call with STPH this afternoon.
Congressman Moulton appreciates your willingness to continue this conversation and explore ways to make this
land swap a possibility.

Hope you have a nice weekend,
Kelly

From: "Hillman, Matthew D" <matthew_hillman@fws.gov>

Date: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 at 14:25

To: "Bovio, Kelly" <Kelly.Bovio@mail.house.gov>, "Maghini, Mark" <mark_maghini@fws.gov>, "Taylor,
Graham" <graham_taylor@fws.gov>, "Petersen, Brittany L" <brittany_petersen@fws.gov>, "Porter, Bill"
<bill_porter@fws.gov>

Subject: Sept 25 call: Pink House

Hi Kelly,

We are 'all systems go' for our phone call next week. Our realty division will be in attendance to discuss
property transfer options and procedures with Save the Pink House. Information is below.

Looking forward to chatting,
Matt

Meeting date: Friday, September 25
Time: 2:00pm

catn: N, N

Matthew D. Hillman

Project Leader

Parker River National Wildlife Refuge
6 Plum Island Turnpike
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https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.fws.gov_refuge_Parker-5FRiver_&d=DwMFAw&c=L93KkjKsAC98uTvC4KvQDdTDRzAeWDDRmG6S3YXllH0&r=tuscWYMFjLfC4WfUC2g825isJgiQxG_w_nClge_4TYQ&m=Eh7atx2Yv_KJ67Z2ZTcoar_9kmSrqvEAFC1Zi5Ref00&s=_9poT2OrmALqZZR0HsOQhSMxht9e2EWAR0XQ-dOiWzs&e=
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I.:..Image removed by sender. Image result for us fish and wildlife service national wildlife refuge system
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